TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM661846

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAMERESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900626089

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWCROP		05/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWCROP, LLC
Street Address:	1800 Bering Drive, Suite 600
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77057
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4897339	NEWCROP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: Jeffrey.norgle@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Norgle

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22024-0511

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Norgle

SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey Norgle/

DATE SIGNED: 07/22/2021

Total Attachments: 12

source=TM Name NewCrop LLC___#page1.tif source=TM Name NewCrop LLC___#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK 900631251 REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0215

source=TM Name NewCrop LLC#page3.tif
source=TM Name NewCrop LLC#page4.tif
source=TM Name NewCrop LLC#page5.tif
source=TM Name NewCrop LLC#page6.tif
source=TM Name NewCrop LLC#page7.tif
source=TM Name NewCrop LLC#page8.tif
source=TM Name NewCrop LLC#page9.tif
source=TM Name NewCrop LLC#page10.tif
source=TM Name NewCrop LLC#page11.tif
source=TM Name NewCrop LLC#page12.tif



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

NewCrop, LLC Filing Number: 800269896

Articles of Organization
Change of Registered Agent/Office
Change of Office by Registered Agent
Change of Name or Address by Registered Agent
Change of Registered Agent/Office
Restated Certificate of Formation

November 17, 2003 July 31, 2006 December 27, 2007 April 19, 2010 January 24, 2011 May 01, 2020

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on April 15, 2021.



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: SOS-WEB

Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

NOV 17 2003

Corporations Section

NEWCROP, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is "NewCrop, LLC" (referred to herein as the "Company").
 - The Company's period of duration shall be perpetual.
- 3. The purpose for which the Company is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized.
- 4. The street address of the Company's initial registered office in Texas is 6402 Mercer, Houston, Texas 77005.
- 5. The name of the Company's initial registered agent at such address is Lawrence I. Susnow.
- 6. The Company is to be managed by a manager or managers, and management is not reserved to the members. The name and address of the sole initial manager are Lawrence I. Susnow, 6402 Mercer, Houston, Texas 77005.
- 7. The name and address of the sole organizer of the Company are Lawrence I. Susnow, 6402 Mercer, Houston, Texas 77005.
- 8. No member of the Company shall have the preemptive right to acquire any membership interests or securities of any class that may at any time be issued, sold or offered for sale by the Company.
- 9. This document will become effective when it is filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Texas.

Signature of Organizer

Lawrence I. Susnow

Form 401 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Statement of Change of Registered Office/Agent

This space reserved for office use.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUL 3 1 2006

Corporations Section

	Entity	y Information		
The name of the entity	is:			
NewCrop, LLC				
State the name of the entity	as currently shown in the rec	cords of the secretary of state.	<u> </u>	
The file number issued	I to the filing entity by th	he secretary of state is: 08	00269896	
The registered agent as	nd registered office of the	ne entity as currently shown	on the records	s of the
secretary of state are:	Lawrence J. Susnew			
	6402 Мегсет			
	Houston, Texas 77005			
	Change to Periotor	ed Agent/Registered (Mica	
		nodified to change the regi	istered agent ar	nd/or office of
the fiting entity as foll (Comp	ows: Registe	modified to change the regioned Agent Change th. Also complete C if the addres ation (cannot be entity named abo Corporation System	as has changed.)	
(Complex) A. The new regist	ows: Registe lete either A or B, but not both ered agent is an organiza C T C	ered Agent (Thange th. Also complete C if the addres ation (cannot be entity named abo	as has changed.) ve) by the name	
(Complex) A. The new regist OR B. The new regist	ows: Registe lete either A or B, but not both ered agent is an organiza C T C	ered Agent (Thange th. Also complete C if the addres ation (cannot be entity named abo Corporation System	as has changed.) ve) by the name	
(Complex) A. The new regist OR B. The new regist	Registe	ered Agent (Thange th. Also complete C if the addres ation (cannot be entity named abo Corporation System ual resident of the state who	as has changed.) ve) by the name	e of:
(Complex) A. The new regist OR B. The new regist	Registe	ered Agent Change th. Also complete C if the addres ation (cannot be entity named abo Corporation System ual resident of the state who Last Name	ss has changed.) ve) by the name ose name is:	e of: Najfix
(Complex) A. The new regist OR B. The new regist First Name C. The business a	Registe	cred Agent (Thange th. Also complete C if the address ation (cannot be entity named about the composition System that what is a state when the composition of the state when the	ss has changed.) ve) by the name ose name is:	e of: Najfix
(Complex) A. The new regist OR B. The new regist First Name C. The business a	Registe Registe Registe Receither A or B, but not both rered agent is an organiza CTC rered agent is an individual M.I. Register Registered a	ered Agent (Thange th. Also complete C if the address ation (cannot be entity named about the continuation System that was named about the state when the continuation of t	is has changed.) ve) by the name ose name is: fice address is	e of: Najfix Changed to:
(Complex) A. The new regist OR B. The new regist First Name C. The business a 1021 Main S Street Address (No P.O. Box)	Register Register Register Receiver A or B, but not both the red agent is an organization of CTC received agent is an individual received agent is an individu	ered Agent (Thange th. Also complete C if the address ation (cannot be entity named about the continuation System that the continuation of the state when the continuation of the state when the continuation of the continuation	ss has changed.) ve) by the name ose name is: fice address is TX Store	e of: Suffix changed to: 77002

RECEIVED

JUL 3 1 2006

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0219

State	ement of Approval
The change specified in this statement has be BOC or in the manner required by the law particles.	been authorized by the entity in the manner required by the governing the filing entity, as applicable.
Effectivenes	s of Filing (Select either A. B. or C.)
A. In This document becomes effective when the comment is a second of the comment is a second of the comment in the comment in the comment in the comment is a second of the comment in the comment is a second of the comment in the comment is a second of the comment in the comment is a second of the comment in the comment in the comment is a second of the comment in th	nen the document is filed by the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at the date of signing. The delayed effective of	a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from dute is:
C. This document takes effect upon the passage of time. The 90th day after the date	occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the
The following event or fact will cause the d	document to take effect in the manner described below:
	Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject materially false or fraudulent instrument.	et to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a
Date: July 26, 2006	(avere Seg)
	Marian

Form 40 I

Signature and title of authorized person (see instructions)



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697 (Form 408) Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 800269896 12/27/2007 Document #: 197728296572 Image Generated Electronically

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT

1. The name of the entity represented is NewCrop, LLC

The entity's filing number is 800269896

2. The address at which the registered agent has maintained the registered office address for such entity is: (Please provide street address, city, state and zip code presently shown in the records of the Secretary of State.)

1021 Main Street, Suite 1150, Houston, TX 77002

3. The address at which the registered agent will hereafter maintain the registered office address for such entity is: (Please provide street address, city, state and zip code. The address must be in Texas.)

350 N. St. Paul Street, Dallas, TX 75201

4. Notice of the change of address has been given to said entity in writing at least 10 business days prior to the submission of this filing.

Date: 12/27/2007

CT Corporation System

Name of Registered Agent

Marie Hauer

Signature of Registered Agent

FILING OFFICE COPY



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697 (Form 408) Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 800269896 04/19/2010 Document #: 304522290948 Image Generated Electronically

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT

1. The name of the entity represented is NewCrop, LLC

The entity's filing number is 800269896

2. The address at which the registered agent has maintained the registered office address for such entity is: (Please provide street address, city, state and zip code presently shown in the records of the Secretary of State.)

350 N. St. Paul St., Dallas, TX 75201

3. The address at which the registered agent will hereafter maintain the registered office address for such entity is: (Please provide street address, city, state and zip code. The address must be in Texas.)

350 N. St. Paul St., Ste. 2900, Dallas, TX 75201-4234

4. Notice of the change of address has been given to said entity in writing at least 10 business days prior to the submission of this filing.

Date: 04/19/2010

CT Corporation System

Name of Registered Agent

Kenneth Uva, Vice President

Signature of Registered Agent

FILING OFFICE COPY

Jan 22 11 03:37p

lawrence susnow 484-348-8153

p. 1

Form 401 (Revised 12/09)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Statement of Change of Registered Office/Agent This space reserved for office use. FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas JAN 24 2011

Corporations Section

	Entity Information	•	
1. The name of the entity is:		1	
NewCrop, LLC			
State the name of the entity as currently shown	n in the receiveds of the secretory of state.		
2. The file number issued to the filing	entity by the secretary of state is:	80026989	96
•			
	currently shown on the records of t	the sceretary	y of state is:
C T Corporation System	currently shown on the records of t	the sceretary	y of state is:
C T Corporation System	currently shown on the records of t	the secretary	y of state is:
C T Corporation System Registered Agent Name			
 The name of the registered agent as C T Corporation System Registered Agent Name The address of the registered office as N. St. Paul St., Stc. 2900 			

4.	The certificate of formation or registration is modified to change the	registered agent and/or office
of	the filing entity as follows:	

Registered Agent Change

(Complete either A or B, but not both. Also complete C if the address has changed.) A. The new registered agent is an organization (cannot be ently named above) by the name of: B. The new registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is: Simon Hendershot Ш First Name Last Name

Registered Office Change

C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is changed to:

1800 Bering Drive Ste. 600 Houston Street Address (No Y.O. ISox) Ctry

The street address of the registered office as stated in this instrument is the same as the registered agent's business address.

Form 401

Jan 22 11 03:37p

lawrence susnow

484-348-8153

p.2

Statement of Approval

The change specified in this statement has been authorized by the entity in the manner required by the BOC or in the manner required by the law governing the filing entity, as applicable.

Effectiveness	of Filing	(Select either A, B, or C.)

A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state. B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution
The undersigned affirms that the person designated as registered agent has consented to the appointment. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized to execute the filing instrument.
Date: 1-22-11 Cource Susaw, MC

Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Signature of authorized person

Law Ven Ce

Form 401

~

Form 414 (Revised 09/13)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions

Restated Certificate of Formation With New Amendments

This space reserved for office use.

Entity Information

	ej imiorimation	
The name of the filing entity is:		
NewCrop, LLC		
State the name of the entity as currently shown in the of the entity, state the old name and not the new name		ment changes the name
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate entity ty	ype below.)	
For-profit Corporation	Professional Corporation	
Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Comp	any
Cooperative Association	Professional Association	
✓ Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership	
The file number issued to the filing entity by	the secretary of state is: 800269896	
The date of formation of the filing entity is:	11/17/2003	

Statement of Approval

Each new amendment has been made in accordance with the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code. The amendments to the certificate of formation and the restated certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Required Statements

The restated certificate of formation, which is attached to this form, accurately states the text of the certificate of formation being restated and each amendment to the certificate of formation being restated that is in effect, and as further amended by the restated certificate of formation. The attached restated certificate of formation does not contain any other change in the certificate of formation being restated except for the information permitted to be omitted by the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code applicable to the filing entity.

Form 414 6

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

 A. ✓ This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state. B. ☐ This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution
The undersigned affirms that the person designated as registered agent in the restated certificate of formation has consented to the appointment. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.
Date: May 1, 2020
NewCrop, LLC
Name of entity (see Execution instructions)
Kly D.
Signature of authorized individual (see instructions)
Kimberly O'Loughlin
Printed or typed name of authorized individual

Attach the text of the amended and restated certificate of formation to the completed statement form. Identify the attachment as "Restated Certificate of Formation of [Name of Entity]."

7

Form 414

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NEWCROP, LLC

Article 1 - Entity Name and Type

The filing entity is a limited liability company. The name of the entity is:

NewCrop, LLC

Article 2 - Registered Agent and Registered Office

The registered agent is an organization by the name of:

Corporation Service Company d/b/a/ CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company

The business address of the registered agent and registered office is:

211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620, Austin, TX 78701

Article 3 - Governing Authority

The limited liability company will not have managers. The company will be governed by its members, and the name and address of each member are set forth below.

TheraNest, LLC 1500 1st Avenue N. Unit 32, Suite L134 Birmingham, AL 35203

Article 4 - Purpose

The purpose for which the company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful purposes for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

Form 401-A (Revised 12/09)



Acceptance of Appointment and Consent to Serve as Registered Agent §5.201(b) Business Organizations Code

The following form may be used when the person designated as registered agent in a registered agent filing is an individual.

Acceptance of Appointment and Consent to Serve as Registered Agent			
I acknowledge, accept and consent to my designation or appointment as registered agent in Texas for			
Name of represented entity			
I am a resident of the state and understand that it will be my responsibility to receive any process, notice, or demand that is served on me as the registered agent of the represented entity; to forward such to the represented entity; and to immediately notify the represented entity and submit a statement of resignation to the Secretary of State if I resign.			
x:	Signature of registered agent	Printed name of registered agent	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
	Dignature of registered agoin	J. 2000.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

The following form may be used when the person designated as registered agent in a registered agent filing is an organization.

Acceptance of Appointment and Consent to Serve as Registered Agent I am authorized to act on behalf of Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company Name of organization designated as registered agent The organization is registered or otherwise authorized to do business in Texas. The organization acknowledges, accepts and consents to its appointment or designation as registered agent in Texas for: NEWCROP, LLC Name of represented entity The organization takes responsibility to receive any process, notice, or demand that is served on the organization as the registered agent of the represented entity; to forward such to the represented entity; and to immediately notify the represented entity and submit a statement of resignation to the Secretary of State if the organization resigns. Brian Courtney, Asst. Vice President 5/1/2020 x: By: Signature of person authorized to act on behalf of organization Printed name of authorized per Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Printed name of authorized person

Form 401-A

RECORDED: 06/28/2021

3